


CONTRACT MODIFICATION FORM

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

EXECUTIVE OFFICE ON AGING

CONTRACT LOG NO. ASO LOG 20-201 MODIFICATION ORDER NO. 9

Contractor/Provider County of Maul

Contract Title Older Americans Act Title III Funds

A. MODIFICATIONS

The following modifications are to be performed in accordance with all contract stipulations
(specifications, delivery point, rate of delivery, period of performance, price, quantity, or
other provisions by mutual action of the parties to the contract).

The parties agree to increase FFY 2021 Title III Part B by $210,650.00, Part 01 by
$149,566.00, Part 02 by $128,152.00. Part D by 13,077.00. and Part E $87,846.00 for a
total Increase of $589,291.00. Budget Exhibit "A" is hereby deleted and replaced with
Modification Order #9, Revised Exhibit "A" attached.

B. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER'S QUOTATION

The modifications described in A, above, will be performed at a contract

price 13 increase □ decrease of $ 589.291.oo. The
Oontractor/Provider will not undertake to perform the changes in A. above,
until this modification order has been approved and Issued.

T. \L- ■
Contractor/Provider's Signature

C. STATEMENT OF CONTRACT FUNDS

Original Contract Price $ 173.373.00
Previous Adjusted Contract Price $ 1,873,009.00
Amount of this Change: Plus 13 Minus □ $ 589,291.00
New Adjusted Contract Price $ 2.462,300.00

D. VALIDATION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION

LORI TSUHAKO
Director. Housing and Human Concerns

SHiuU 4/7/^1
Director of Executive Date '
Office on Aging

ASO C-a03 MOO FORM
(rav. 4/2011 EGA)



CONTRACT MODIFICATION FORM

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

EXECUTIVE OFFICE ON AGING

CONTRACT LOG NO. ASOLOG 20-201 MODIFICATION ORDER NO. 9

Contract Title Older Americans Act Title III Funds

A. MODIFICATIONS

The following modifications are to be performed in accordance with all contract stipulations
(specifications, delivery point, rate of delivery, period of performance, price, quantity, or
other provisions by mutual action of the parties to the contract).

The parties agree to Increase FFY 2021 Title III Part B by $210,650.00, Part C1 by
$149,566.00, Part C2 by $128,152.00, Part D by 13.077.00. and Part E $67,846.00 for a
total Increase of $589,291.00. Budget Exhibit "A" Is hereby deleted and replaced with
Modification Order #9. Revised Exhibit "A" attached.

CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER'S QUOTATION

The modifications described in A, above, will be performed at a contract

price S increase □ decrease of $ 589.29i.oo. The
Contractor/Provider will not undertake to perform the changes in A, above,
until this modification order has been approved and Issued.

Contractorri^rovider's Signature

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT FUNDS

Original Contract Price

Previous Adjusted Contract Price
Amount of this Change: Pius^ Minus □
New Adjusted Contract Price

$  173,373.00

$  1,873,009.00

$  S89.291.QQ

$ 2,462,300.00

D. VALIDATION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Approved as to form
and legality

' DigitallysignedbyCary

DM:cn::;GaiyMural
■.o=Corp,Cour>sel.ou-C& 0,

it- / emall=gaiy.tnural3co.maul
/ ,-.hiij's,c=US-

'  Dale; 2021.03.24 13:04:16

Deputy Counsel
(r«v. 4/2011EOA)

APPraVAL^ECCOM^NDEC^
LOR! TSUHAKO
Director, Housing and Human Concerns

Director of Executive
Office on Aging



STATE OF

CONTRACT NO. ASO LOG 20-201-M9

PROVIDER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)

) SS.

)

On this

COUNTY OF

day of , before

me appeared MiAcuJL ̂
and , to me known» to be the

person(s) described in and, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she/they is/are the

and

of

the PROVIDER named in the foregoing instrument, and that he/she/they is/are authorized to sign said

instrument on behalf of the PROVIDER, and acknowledges that he/she/they executed said instrument

as the free act and deed of the PROVIDER.

:. S ; - =

\  5
,  4*1

Print Name

(XtffitUttrt)

MICHELLE L. SANTOS

Date

Notaiy Public, State of

My commission expires:

Doc. Date: SLQ^I SPaees: ^
No,,„^l^g^^^ELLEL.SAi>lTOS

Circuit

Doc. t^scription: RcAjiVft/jW
•WMj. C Jg^^A^ATp"t^A (Atvyvjiu^
(bd^T4tj)o ID- ̂ Rjse^stMAjutniJjj^

CyijUugA (Va ̂ 72? /
Notary Signature Date 1

j' :o%
= ̂  ^ ̂  : S

(Notar\^iai«p oPfiCUjP * 5

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

AG Form I03F7 (10/08)



Contract Log No. ASO LOG# 20-201

Contractor/Provider County of Maui

BUDGET

Title III funds for FFY 2020

OESCRIPTION FY2020 FY 2021 Total

Title III B Supportive Services CFDA 93.044

S-XX-221 401,517 285,328 686,845

Cares Act 185,499 185,499

Total 587,016 285,328 872,344

Title III C1 COngregrate Meals CFDA 93.045

S-XX-221 176,409 247,402 423,811

First Families Coronavirus Response Act 87,019 87,019

Total 263,428 247,402 510,830

Title III C2 Home Delivered Meals CFDA 93.045

S-XX-221 114,041 164,810 278,851

Consolidated Act 104,864 104,864

First Families Coronavirus Response Act 100,184 100,184

Cares Act 287,384 287,384

Total 501,609 269,674 771,283

Title III D Preventive Health CFDA 93.043

S-XX-221 16,346 16,291 32,637

0

Total 16,346 16,291 32,637

Title III E NFCSP CFDA 93.052

S-XX-221 107,693 109,013 216,706

Cares Act 58,500 58,500

Total

Total

166,193

1,534,592

109,013

927,708

275,206

2,462,300

Revised Exhibit "A"

ASO LOG 20-201-M9


